

Contempt Petition No.
Ved Prakash vs. Radhey Shyam & Ors.

23.12.2019

Application under Order XXXIX Rule 2A read with Section 151 CPC has been received by way of assignment.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave.

Present : Advocate Sh. A N Aggarwal along with petitioner.

Matter is adjourned to **06.01.2020** for consideration and further proceedings.

Reader
23.12.2019