

Contempt Petition 10/19  
VED PRAKASH Vs. RADHEY SHYAM AND ANR

06.01.2020

Present: Advocate Shri A.N. Aggarwal along with applicant.

Application under Order XXXIX Rule 2A read with Section 151 CPC filed on 23.12.2019 is listed for consideration. It be checked and registered.

Be awaited for defendants No.1 to 5 in the main suit.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts  
Delhi/06.01.2020

Second call at 11:42 a.m.

Present: Advocate Shri A.N. Aggarwal along with applicant.  
Non applicants / contemnors Shri Radhey Shyam and Shri Ramesh Kumar  
PSI Gurtej Singh for SHO PS Dwarka North.

Copy of application under Order XXXIX Rule 2A read with Section 151 CPC alleging violation of order dated 11.10.2014 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and order dated 11.12.2019 passed by the court be supplied to non-applicants against receiving.

Advance copy of reply be supplied to Ld. Counsel for applicant and matter is adjourned to **26.02.2020** for **submissions** along with main suit.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts  
Delhi/06.01.2020

AT 12:05 p.m.

Advocate Shri A.N. Aggarwal for applicant has appeared and submits that copy of application has been supplied to defendants No. 1 to 5 an PSI Gurtej Singh against their receiving.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts  
Delhi/06.01.2020