

Contempt Petition 10/19  
VED PRAKASH Vs. RADHEY SHYAM AND ANR

26.02.2020

Present: Advocate Shri A.N. Aggarwal along with applicant/defendant No.6 Shri Ved Prakash.  
Contemnor Shri Radhey Shyam and Shri Pawan Kumar in person.

Neither reply has been filed on record nor advance copy thereof has been supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 6.

Contemnors No.1 & 4 request one week's time for filing reply.

Advance copy thereof be supplied to Ld. Counsel for applicant and matter is adjourned to **08.04.2020**.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts  
Delhi/26.02.2020