

19
Contempt Petition 10/19
VED PRAKASH
Vs.
RADHEY SHYAM AND ANR

16.07.2020

Matters listed on 08.04.2020 were adjourned en-block to 29.05.2020 and thereafter adjourned for today vide office order No. 6472-6538/DJ/NK/DWK/2020 dated 03.04.2020 and order No. 7985-8046/DJ/NK/DWK/2020 dated 22.05.2020.

Since suspended functioning of subordinate courts has been extended till 31.07.2020 vide Order No. 24/DHC/2020 dated 13.07.2020 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi so matter is adjourned to **10.09.2020** for purpose fixed.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03:Dwarka Courts
Delhi/16.07.2020