

10.09.2020

Present: Advocate Shri Devki Nandan Mittal, proxy for Advocate Shri A.N. Aggarwal for defendant No.6 Shri Ved Prakash Advocate Shri Shekhar Nanawaty for contemnors No.1 to 5.

Be awaited till 12:00 noon.

**Announced in Video Conferencing
held through CISCO Webex
On 10.09.2020**

**(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03/South West
Dwarka / New Delhi**

At 12:43 p.m.

Present: Advocate Shri Mayank Sharma proxy for Advocate Shri A.N. Aggarwal for defendant No.6 Shri Ved Prakash. Advocate Shri Shekhar Nanawaty for contemnors No.1 to 5.
None for SHO, PS Dwarka North.

Reply to application under Order XXXIX Rule 2A read with Section 151 CPC has been filed on 03.03.2020 before lockdown and suspension of judicial work.

Copy of reply be sent to Ld. Counsel for defendant No.6 upon his e-mail ID and matter be listed on **27.10.2020** for submissions along with main suit.

**Announced in Video Conferencing
held through CISCO Webex
On 10.09.2020**

**(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03/South West
Dwarka / New Delhi**