

7)

Contempt Petition/10/2019

VED PRAKASH Versus RADHEY SHYAM AND ANR

05.01.2021

**At 10:37 AM**

Present: Advocate Sh. A. N. Aggarwal for applicant/defendant No.6.  
None for contemnors.

Court notice be issued to contemnors / counsel and matter be listed on  
**23.03.2021** along with main suit.

**Announced in Video Conferencing  
held through CISCO Webex  
On 05.01.2021**

**(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03/South West  
Dwarka / New Delhi**

**At 12:12 PM**

Advocate Sh. Shekhar Nanavaty for contemnors No. 1 to 5 has joined  
and noted next date of hearing.

Court notice need not be issued to contemnors.

**Announced in Video Conferencing  
held through CISCO Webex  
On 05.01.2021**

**(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03/South West  
Dwarka / New Delhi**