

Contempt Petition 10/19  
VED PRAKASH Vs. RADHEY SHYAM AND ANR

25.10.2021

**In compliance of Office Order No.06/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 14.05.2021, this case was adjourned en-bloc from 24.05.2021 to 21.06.2021 and vide letter no. 12254-12354/PDJ/NK/DWK/2021 dated 27.05.2021, this case was adjourned en-bloc from 21.06.2021 to 25.10.2021.**

Present: Sh. Naveen Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Jitesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent.

At joint request, put up with connected matter on  
**03.01.2022.**

**(DR. JAGMINDER SINGH)**  
**ADJ-03/SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**25.10.2021**