

Contempt Petition 10/19
VED PRAKASH Vs. RADHEY SHYAM AND ANR

03.01.2022

Matter taken up today through Virtual Mode in view of Order No.896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 with Endst. No. 897-938/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Office Order No. 26118-26232/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/2021 dated 01.01.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

Present: Sh. A.N. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Shekhar Nanawati, Ld. Counsel for respondents.

At joint request, put up with connected matter on
25.04.2022.

(DR. JAGMINDER SINGH)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
03.01.2022 (S)