

3

Contempt Petition 10/19

VED PRAKASH Vs. RADHEY SHYAM AND ANR

**18.12.2023**

Present: Sh. A.N. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for Petitioner.  
Sh. Jitesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for  
Respondents No. 1 to 5.

It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for  
Petitioner that the Petitioner is not agreeable to any settlement  
and does not wish to be referred to mediation.

Put up for clarifications, if any / orders on  
**29.01.2024.**

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**18.12.2023 (A)**