

28

Contempt Petition 10/19

VED PRAKASH Vs. RADHEY SHYAM AND ANR

29.01.2024

Present: Sh. A.N. Aggarwal, Ms. Nupur Sachdeva and Ms. Sonia, Ld. Counsels for Petitioner along with Petitioner.
Sh. Jitesh Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Respondents.

Matter is fixed for orders. However, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Respondents has sought an adjournment for further arguments on the present petition and has submitted that main Counsel is not available today.

Adjournment granted as last and final opportunity.

Put up for further arguments on **06.02.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
29.01.2024 (A)