

22

Contempt Petition 10/19

VED PRAKASH Vs. RADHEY SHYAM AND ANR

06.02.2024

Present: Sh. A.N. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for Petitioner
along with Petitioner.
Sh. Shekhar Nanavaty, Ld. Counsel for
Respondent no. 1.

Further arguments heard on behalf of the
Respondent no. 1. Rebuttal arguments addressed by the Ld.
Counsel for Petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for Respondents has relied upon
two electricity bills and photographs which have been placed on
record.

Arguments stand concluded.

Put up for clarifications, if any / orders on

15.03.2024.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
06.02.2024 (A)