

29

Contempt Petition 10/19

VED PRAKASH Vs. RADHEY SHYAM AND ANR

**15.03.2024**

Present: Sh. A.N. Aggarwal and Ms. Sonia, Ld.  
Counsels for Petitioner.  
Sh. Shekhar Nanavaty, Ld. Counsel for  
Respondents.

Written submissions have been filed on behalf of the  
Respondents and same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsels for Petitioner that he  
does not wish to file any written submissions.

Put up for orders at 04:00 PM.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**15.03.2024 (A)**

**At 04:00 PM**

Present: None.

Orders could not be pronounced as the judgments  
were being dictated and pronounced in older matters i.e. CS No. 15324/16  
titled *Maya Vs. Satbir* and in CS No. 16729/16 titled *Jagdish Chander Vs.*  
*Pukhraj Singh* and also in RCA No. 90/22 titled *Munni Devi Vs. Urmila.*

Put up for orders on **05.04.2024.**

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**15.03.2024 (A)**