

36

Contempt Petition 10/19

VED PRAKASH Vs. RADHEY SHYAM AND ANR

**05.04.2024**

Present: Sh. A.N. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for Petitioner.  
Sh. Jitesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for  
Respondents.

Order could not be passed as the orders were being dictated and pronounced in MISC DJ ADJ 67/22 titled *Canara Bank Vs. Rajesh Aggarwal and Anr* and in MISC DJ ADJ 513/23 titled *Lakshita Chandel Vs. Ashok Kumar*.

Put up for orders on **12.04.2024**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**05.04.2024 (A)**