

23

Contempt Petition 10/19

VED PRAKASH Vs. RADHEY SHYAM AND ANR

**25.04.2024**

Present: Sh. A.N. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for Petitioner  
along with Petitioner.  
Sh. Jitesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for  
Respondents.

*Vide* separate order of even date, present  
petition is allowed in the terms stated in the separate order.

Put up for compliance and appearance of the  
contemnors on **06.06.2024**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**25.04.2024 (A)**