

**06.06.2024**

Present: Sh. A.N. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for Petitioner.  
Sh. Shekhar Nanavaty, Ld. Counsel for Defendant  
contemnors.

Ld. Counsel for Defendant contemnors has submitted that an appeal has been filed against the order of this Court and is likely to be listed before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in the first or second week of July. He has, therefore, requested that hearing on sentence may be deferred. He has undertaken to comply with the orders in paras (a) and (e) in paragraph 6 of the order dated 25.04.2024 within five weeks, without prejudice to their rights in appeal against the said order.

Ld. Counsel for Petitioner has submitted that a copy of this order be also sent to the concerned SHO, P.S. Dwarka North through concerned DCP for the necessary information as the Court has also *vide* order dated 25.04.2024 made certain observations in this regard.

Ahlmad of this Court is directed to send the copy of the order dated 25.04.2024 to the concerned SHO, P.S. Dwarka North through concerned DCP.

The Defendant contemnors shall be bound by the undertaking given by the Ld. Counsel in the Court today.

Put up for further proceedings on **29.07.2024**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**06.06.2024 (A)**