

22.08.2024

Present: Sh. A.N. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for Petitioner.
None for Defendant contemnors.
Inspector Sanjeev, P.S. Dwarka North in person.

Notice of the preponement of the present contempt petition has been served upon the Defendant contemnors as well as SHO, P.S. Dwarka North. However, none have appeared on behalf of the Defendant contemnors despite repeated calls.

FDR of Rs. 5,00,000/- has been deposited as per the conditions imposed on the Defendant contemnors vide order dated 25.04.2024 in para (e), however, despite undertaking of the Ld. Counsel for Defendant contemnors on the previous date, there is no compliance of the direction given in paras (a), (b) and (c). The Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has already stayed the condition in so far as para (d) is concerned, however, there is no direction qua the remaining paras of the order dated 25.04.2024.

Let court notice be issued to the Defendant contemnors to appear before this Court on the next date of hearing.

Concerned SHO is directed to remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **03.09.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
22.08.2024 (A)

At 11:24 AM

At this stage, Ms. Shikha Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendant contemnors no. 1 to 5 has appeared before the Court. She has been apprised about today's proceedings and the next date of hearing.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
22.08.2024 (A)