

03.09.2024

Present: Sh. A.N. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for Petitioner.
Sh. Shekhar Nanavaty, Ld. Counsel for Defendant
contemnors no. 1 to 5.

Reply has been filed on behalf of the Defendant contemnors no. 1 to 5 to the application for preponement filed by the Petitioner. Same is taken on record and copy supplied.

Arguments heard on the aforesaid application on behalf of the parties.

Matter was kept for compliance of paras (a), (b) and (c). Ld. Counsel for Defendant contemnors no. 1 to 5 has submitted that affidavit for complying with para (a) has been e-filed on 29.07.2024. Let copy of the same be supplied to the opposite party.

Hard copy of the said affidavit has been filed and same is taken on record.

The Defendant contemnors are directed to now comply with condition as stated in para (b) of the order dated 25.04.2024 in accordance with the facts disclosed in their affidavit filed in compliance with para (a).

Qua condition in para (c), the concerned SHO shall file a status report stating the number of persons found situated at the suit property.

SHO concerned shall ensure the presence of Defendant contemnors while preparing the report at the spot. He shall file the status report within six weeks.

Put up for further consideration on **22.10.2024**. Dasti copy of the order may be collected by the SHO. The Ahlmad of this Court shall also give the copy of the order dated 25.04.2024.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
03.09.2024 (A)

At 10:26 AM

At this stage, Inspector Girish Kumar Singh, P.S. Dwarka North has appeared before the Court. He has been apprised about today's proceedings and the next date of hearing.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
03.09.2024 (A)