

2

Contempt Petition 10/19

VED PRAKASH Vs. RADHEY SHYAM AND ANR

22.10.2024

Present: Sh. A.N. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for Petitioner.
Sh. Jitesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
Defendant contemnors no. 1 to 5.
Insp. Girish, P.S. Dwarka North in person.
SI Ashish Yadav, P.S. Dwarka North in person.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendant contemnors no. 1 to 5 that main Counsel has undergone a surgery and requested for an adjournment.

SHO, P.S. Dwarka North has filed report. He is instructed to get recorded the statement of each of the persons found at the suit property as per the report filed by him today. He shall inquire from each person about the nature of his entry into the suit property and the rent being paid by them.

Put up for compliance and further proceedings on
20.11.2024.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
22.10.2024 (A)