

2

Contempt Petition 10/19

VED PRAKASH Vs. RADHEY SHYAM AND ANR

30.01.2025

Present: Sh. A.N. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for Petitioner.
Sh. Jitesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for Defendant
contemnors no. 1 to 5.

An application under Section 151 of CPC has been filed on behalf of Defendant contemnors. Same is taken on record.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for Defendant contemnors no. 1 to 5 that he has given the eviction notice to the tenants.

Ld. Counsel for Defendant contemnors no. 1 to 5 has sought time to file explanation in terms of previous order.

Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.

Heard the Ld. Counsel for Petitioner.

Defendant contemnors no. 1 to 5 are directed to appear in person before the Court on the next date of hearing.

Put up for further consideration on **13.02.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
30.01.2025 (A)