

Contempt Petition 10/19
VED PRAKASH Vs. RADHEY SHYAM AND ANR

13.02.2025

Present : Petitioner in person with Ld. Counsels Sh. A. N. Aggarwal, Ms. Sonia and Sh. Ankit.
Sh. Jitesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendants No. 1 to 5.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed an application under Section 340 Cr.PC as he submits that the defendant contemnors have filed a false affidavit.

Copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for the defendant contemnors. He seeks time to file reply to the same. Reply be filed on affidavit within 3 weeks.

Though the defendant contemnors have not filed explanation in terms of the previous order, considering that the fresh application has been filed under Section 340 Cr.PC (considering that the affidavit in question was filed before the advent of the BNSS), the earlier directions are modified to that extent and a last and final opportunity is given to them to file the affidavit and reply in aforesaid terms. In case the same is not filed, the Court shall proceed forthwith.

Put up on 19.03.2025.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
13.02.2025