

5

Contempt Petition 10/19

VED PRAKASH Vs. RADHEY SHYAM AND ANR

**19.03.2025**

Present: Mr. A.N. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for Petitioner along with Petitioner.  
Mr. Shekhar Nanavaty, Ld. Counsel for Defendant contemnors no. 1 to 5.

It is submitted on behalf of the parties that there are chances of settlement in the present matter and requested to refer the present matter to mediation for exploring the possibility of settlement.

Submissions heard.

Since there is a possibility of settlement between parties, therefore, present matter is referred to mediation for exploring the possibility of settlement, if any. Parties are directed to appear at Mediation Centre on **05.04.2025** at **12:30 PM** and matter be listed in Court on **07.05.2025** for settlement report/ further proceedings.

Put up for confirmation of settlement, if any / further proceedings on **07.05.2025**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**19.03.2025 (A)**