

4 Contempt Petition 10/19
VED PRAKASH Vs. RADHEY SHYAM AND ANR

15.10.2025

Present: Sh. A. N. Aggarwal Ld. counsel for the contemnor.
Sh. Shekhar Nanawaty Ld. counsel for all the
respondents alongwith respondents Radhey Shyam,
Suresh Kumar, Rajesh Kumar, Pawan Kumar and
Ramesh Kumar in person.

At joint request, matter stands adjourned.

List the matter for purpose fixed on **11.11.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/15.10.2025