

**3 Contempt Petition 10/19**  
**VED PRAKASH Vs. RADHEY SHYAM AND ANR**

11.11.2025

Present: Sh. A.N. Aggarwal and Ms. Khyati Sharma, Ld.  
Counsel for Applicant.  
Sh. Jitesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for  
Respondents/Contemnor no. 1 to 5.  
Sh. Mohit Sharma, Receiver in person.

Report has been filed by the Receiver. Copy has been supplied. Objections, if any, to the report of the Receiver be filed by the parties before the next date of hearing.

Receiver has informed the court about the occupants, as well as, the rent amount being paid.

Receiver is present in person in court. It is informed by the parties/counsel that they were not informed by the Receiver about the proceedings and therefore, it seems that certain tenants have been left out by the Receiver.

Therefore, it is hereby now directed that the Receiver shall visit the property tomorrow i.e., 12.11.2025 at 02.00 PM and Ld. Counsel for the parties shall be entitled to participate. They can identify the portions which are not covered by the Receiver's report and accordingly, the occupier and tenants can be dealt with by the Ld. Receiver. The amount be converted to FDR by depositing the cash in the name of the court. Order be served on Ld. Bank Manager.

Last opportunity is given to the contemnors to comply with the directions, failing which no further hearing or opportunity shall be given by the court.

Submissions have already been heard on the show  
cause notice.

List on 17.12.2025.

Order dasti.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/11.11.2025**