

1 Contempt Petition 10/19
VED PRAKASH Vs. RADHEY SHYAM AND ANR

17.12.2025

Present: Sh. A. N. Aggarwal and Sh. Khyati Sharma
Ld. counsels for the petitioner alongwith petitioner
in person.
Ld. counsel for the respondent.
Receiver present through VC.

Reply filed to the show cause notice by Pawan
Kumar. It is informed by the receiver that report has been e-filed.
Copy has been supplied to both the sides. Let the objection if any
may be filed to the same.

List this matter for hearing on the show cause notice
as well as on the report of the receiver on **14.01.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/17.12.2025